SCHOOL TUITION INFORMATION

SCHOOL YEAR 2023 - 2024

TUITION AND FEES FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE.

ADMISSION FEE TUITION PAYMENT OPTION MATERIAL FEE
¥20,000
In Full (ANNUAL)
By Term
¥300,000 | ¥1,700,600 | T " collve1s 4002, CURRICULUM FEE

(ONE-TIME FEE) (APRIL-MARCH)

Winter:¥463,800)
) ¥30,000
Per installment (¥154,600x%11) (ANNUAL)

%*Tuition fees may be paid monthly, by the term or in full for the year.
*Events, Insurance, Field Trip Fees are included in Tuition.
%Summer School and Spring School are not included in Tuition.

Sibling Discount:We offer a discount for the second/third child entering HIS while the first/second
child is still attending. Both children's tuitions will be eligible for a 10% discount.

*This discount will be in affect only for fulltime students' tuitions. (Excludes Material and Curriculum fees)

*This does NOT apply for Extend stay fee (school bus), Lunch, Uniform, Daycare, Enrichment, Afterschool, Weekend
school, Kids and Moms class.

EXTEND STAY FEE (SCHOOL BUS)

Hayama Yokosuka Other 2 e For Yokosuka
Yokosuka Zushi (One-way) Chuo (Spring,Fall/Winter)
(One-way) (One-way) (Round-trip) !

Sori ¥24,000/¥18,000
pPring ¥24,000 ¥26,000 ¥2 8,000 ¥56,000 Akiya, Sajima, Shonan Kokusai Mura,

(Apr—Jul) Koyasu, Nagasaka (4 chémé)
¥26,000/¥19,500
Nagasaka, Ogino, Nagai, Take,
Hirasaku, Oyabe, lkegami,
Sakamoto, Shiomidai, Tsurugaoka,
¥24,000 ¥26,000 ¥28,000 ¥56,000 Hayashi, Abekura, Otawa, Kanaya,
Kinugasa-sakaecho, Kinugasa,
Heiwadai, Hemigaoka, Boyodai,
Miyukihama, Yamashinadai,

(mm) ¥18,000 ¥19,500 ¥21,000 ¥42,000 | ¥35.000/%21,000

Fall
(Sep-Dec)

All areas not written above

School Bus pick up in the morning is only available at Yokosuka Chuo station or in front of the Yokosuka base main gate.
Bus fees must be paid by term. Changes to the schedule can not be made after the start of the term.

Payment Method

*We will charge a handling fee of 4% for installment payments (including automatic bank debit and bank

transfer) and credit card payments.

*The payment method can be bank transfer, automatic bank debit, or credit card.
*Refunds may take up to 4 weeks. Bank transfer fees are paid by applicant.

Bank Transfer Information

MUFG Bank, Ltd. Zushi Branch =ZURRIT EFXE
Checking Account:0158018 i@ 0158018
HSGE Inc. HHR1HSGE

Contact Information: 4427-1 Akiya Yokosuka City =~ Phone: 046-855-5112 Fax: 046-855-5113




